NightWatch
Housing
• NightWatch is assembled from premium die cast aluminum
components and is painted in a durable powder coat finish
• Numerous standard finishes available with optional finishes available
for custom projects
• Assembled as a one-piece device that includes the LED light engine,
integral power supply, three level intensity control or line voltage

L2317R20
6/12 IH
Ordering Information
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Furnish and install LightGuard's NightWatch, white LED, path of egress marking system model __________________________________. The light shall be manufactured to
Underwriter Laboratories, Inc standard 1598 and the National Electrical Code (NEC) standards.
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION - The NightWatch shall be easily field connected to utility or supply power depending on the intended application:
- 12VAC, 60 Hz input via a LightGuard power supply for non-emergency, normally on applications. Furnish and install model ____________________ to operate the NightWatch.
- 12VDC input via a LightGuard emergency battery unit with the applicable DC voltage and wattage capabilities for normally off, emergency operations. Furnish and install LightGuard
model ______________________ to operate the NightWatch.
- 120 VAC, 60 Hz input via utility line voltage for normally on applications.
The NightWatch shall be capable of mounting directly to a standard, single-gang, rectangular style metal junction box. The illumination of the fixture shall be generated by an array of
three high-intensity, long-life white LEDs. Light intensity shall be field selectable via a dip switch to accommodate low, medium and high light output modes. The NightWatch shall be
rated for 10 years continuous duty operation in the high output mode in a normally on application.
ENCLOSURE - The NightWatch shall be constructed of durable die cast components with a powder coated finish. The fixtures will carry a full five-year warranty.
1 = 12V AC, DC
2 = 120 VAC
N = NightWatch
NH = NightWatch
Horizontal Mount
S = Satin WH = White
BK = Black
IV = Ivory
A = Aluminum
G = Gunmetal
INPUT VOLTAGE LENS FINISHSERIES
DIM = Line Voltage Dimmable1
AMB = Amber LEDs
BLU = Blue LEDs
FACTORY OPTIONS
S
NOTES:
1) Line voltage dimmable driver available
only with 120 VAC (N2, NH2) model.
BR = Ornamental Bronze
AC = Aged Copper
VG = Velvet Green
N = Nickel
GA = Granite
Optics*
(Wall mounted 18” AFF)
4 ft.
8 ft.
18 in.
Single
Luminaire -
High Setting
1 FC min.
1 FC avg.
18 ft.
18 in.
1 FC min.
1 FC avg.
Double Luminaire -
High Setting
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference only.
Standard reflectances used were 80/50/20. LightGuard is not responsible
for site specific conditions that may alter the results.
Average initial footcandles = 3.11
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.1
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.4
Maximum to minimum ratio = 25.25
5 ft.
10’ Fixture Spacing
Average initial footcandles = 2.39
Maximum initial footcandles = 10.5
Minimum initial footcandles =  0.3
Maximum to minimum ratio = 35.00
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927